
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3956
ANSWERED ON:18.08.2010
DEVELOPMENT OF SANCTUARY
Verma Shri Sajjan Singh

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to hand over the Rala Mandal Forest Sanctuary located at Rala Mandal Pahari in Indore, Madhya Pradesh to the private sector to develop it as a tourist place; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRI JAIRAM RAMESH)

(a) There is no such proposal.

(b) Does not arise.
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